GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6609
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2010

CONSTRUCTION OF TERMINAL BUILDINGS
Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the names of airports in the country where foundation stone was laid for construction of terminal buildings;
(b) if so, the details alongwith its present status and the estimated cost thereof; and

(c) the time by which the new terminal buildings are likely to be constructed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)

(@), (b) & (c) A Statement giving the names of airports in the country where foundation stone for construction of terminal buildings were laid along with present status, estimated cost and expected date of completion is given at Annexure.
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